
D. C. EVEREST TRACK AND FIELD 
J. V. OUTDOOR RECORDS 

 
EVENT​ ​ ​ NAME​​ ​ ​ MARK​ ​ YEAR 
 
DISCUS​ ​ ​ ETHON KRUEGER​ ​ 146'3"​ ​ 1993 
 
HIGH JUMP​ ​ ​ TRAVIS MEVERDEN​ ​ 6’0”​ ​ 1995 
​ ​ ​ ​ KREG WEIGAND​ ​ 6'0"​ ​ 1987 
​ ​ ​ ​ BRETT ZRINY​​ ​ 6'0"​ ​ 1990 
​ ​ ​ ​ P. KING, A. DUERKOP​ 6'0"​ ​ 1991 
 
LONG JUMP​ ​ ​ DUSTIN SCHUBRING​​ 20’ 3 ¾”​ ​ 1998 
 
POLE VAULT​ ​ ​ MATT SCHULZ​ ​ 12’6”​ ​ 2007 
 
SHOT​ ​ ​ ​ KELLY STEVENSON​ ​ 49’9”​ ​ 1995 
 
TRIPLE JUMP​ ​ ​ PAT KING​ ​ ​ 40'3 1/4"​ ​ 1991 
 
100 METER DASH​ ​ TIM SCHMIDT​ ​ 10.91​ ​ 1998  
 
200 METER DASH​ ​ NATE ZASTROW​ ​ 23.48​ ​ 1993 
 
400 METER DASH​ ​ JON WANTA​ ​ ​ 53.03​ ​ 1999 
 
800 METER RUN​ ​ BILL HEARN​ ​ ​ 2:06.2​ ​ 1981 
 
1500 METER RUN​ ​ JASON ZAHRT​ ​ 4:33.92​ ​ 1996 
 
1600 METER RUN​ ​ TOM HOBBINS​ ​ 4:49.42​ ​ 1985 
 
3000 METER RUN​ ​ BEN SCHAUT ​ ​ ​ 9:51.16​ ​ 1994 
 
3200 METER RUN​ ​ MIKE THOMPSON​ ​ 10:27.6​ ​ 1981 
 
110 METER HIGH HURDLES   BRIAN THIRION​ ​ 15.89​ ​ 1993 
​ ​ ​ ​ SHANE HOPPE​ ​ 15.89​ ​ 1993 
 
300 METER INT HURDLES   JESSE SPATZ​ ​ ​ 41.86​ ​ 1998 
 
400 METER RELAY​ ​ J. LECHNER, J. WANTA​ 45.44​ ​ 1999 
​ ​ ​ ​ A. THOMPSON, K. THAO ​   ​   
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​   
800 METER RELAY​ ​ T. KAUPPINEN, S. RAHMAN​ 1:36.67​ ​ 1986 
​ ​ ​ ​ R. GLEASON, K. WOODWARD 
 
1600 METER RELAY​ ​ M. FOLZ, M. MERCE,​ ​ 3:33.5​ ​ 2001 
​ ​ ​ ​ T. HOERMAN, J. FANDREY 
​ ​ ​ ​   
3200 METER RELAY​ ​ J. WANTA, M. DELL​ ​ 8:56.34​ ​ 1988 
​ ​ ​ ​ M. GLINSKI, C. LOOS 

 



D. C. EVEREST TRACK AND FIELD 
J.V. INDOOR RECORDS 

 
EVENT​ ​ ​ NAME​​ ​ ​ ​ MARK​​ YEAR 
 
HIGH JUMP​ ​ ​ KREG WEIGAND​ ​ ​ 6'0"​ ​ 1987 
​ ​ ​ ​ S. WOLFE/M. ACKERMANN​ ​ 6’0”​ ​ 1988 
 
LONG JUMP​ ​ ​ DUSTIN SCHUBRING​​ ​ 20’ 4”​ ​ 1998 
 
POLE VAULT​ ​ ​ MATT SCHULZ​ ​ ​ 12’1”​ ​ 2007​  
 
SHOT​ ​ ​ ​ TIM TARRAS​ ​ ​ ​ 49'5 1/2"​ 1986 
 
TRIPLE JUMP​ ​ ​ KREG WEIGAND​ ​ ​ 39'8"​ ​ 1989 
 
40 YD DASH​ ​ ​ KURT WOODWARD​ ​ ​ 4.72​ ​ 1986 
​ ​ ​ ​ TIM RINGWELSKI​ ​ ​ 4.72​ ​ 1992 
 
50 YD DASH​ ​ ​ PAUL PAWELSKI​ ​ ​ 5.8​ ​ 1986 
 
60 YD DASH​ ​ ​ MATT CRIKELAIR​ ​ ​ 6.72​ ​ 1998 
 
220 YD DASH​ ​ ​ MATT CRIKELAIR​ ​ ​ 24.7​ ​ 1998 
 
440 YD DASH​ ​ ​ JOEL OHRMUNDT​ ​ ​ 56.44​ ​ 1985 
 
880 YD. RUN​ ​ ​ STEVE COFFEY​ ​ ​ 2:11.7​ ​ 1979 
 
MILE RUN​ ​ ​ BILL HEARN​ ​ ​ ​ 4:48.1​ ​ 1981 
 
2 MILE RUN​ ​ ​ BILL FREDERICK​ ​ ​ 10:43.23​ 1985 
 
40 YD LOW HURDLES​ DEREK ABNEY​ ​ ​ 5.29​ ​ 1996 
 
50 YD LOW HURDLES​ CURT CIZEK​ ​ ​ ​ 6.81​ ​ 1984 
 
60 YD LOW HURDLES​ PAUL BLASKOWSKI​ ​ ​ 8.01​ ​ 1987 
 
40 YD HIGH HURDLES​ DEREK ABNEY​ ​ ​ 5.64​ ​ 1996 
​ ​ ​ ​ BRIAN THIRION​ ​ ​ 5.64​ ​ 1993 
​ ​ ​ ​ JIM FRAME​ ​ ​ ​ 5.64​ ​ 1987 
 
50 YD HIGH HURDLES​ DAVE COENEN​ ​ ​ 7.19​ ​ 1983 
 
60 YD HIGH HURDLES​ PETE MISCHO​​ ​ ​ 8.7​ ​ 1981 
 
880 RELAY​ ​ ​ R. GLEASON, M. MOESCH,​ ​ 1:49.0​ ​ 1982 
​ ​ ​ ​ D. PIRKER, M. WYRO 
 
MILE RELAY​ ​ ​ D. DIETZ, A. JAGODINSKI​ ​ 3:55.2​ ​ 1985 
​ ​ ​ ​ J. KLUMPYAN, W. GORSKI 
 
 



D. C. EVEREST TRACK AND FIELD 
J.V. FIELDHOUSE RECORDS 

 
 

EVENT​ ​ ​ NAME​​ ​ ​ ​ MARK​ YEAR 
 
HIGH JUMP​ ​ ​ KREG WEIGAND​ ​ ​ 6'0"​ ​ 1987 
​ ​ ​ ​ MATT ACKERMANN​ ​ 6'0"​ ​ 1988 
​ ​ ​ ​ SHELDON WOLFE​ ​ ​ 6'0"​ ​ 1988 
 
LONG JUMP​ ​ ​ DUSTIN SCHUBRING​ ​ 20’ 4”​ ​ 1998  
 
POLE VAULT​​ ​ ANDY DOWTY​ ​ ​ 12'0"​ ​ 1987 
​ ​ ​ ​ MATT MCKENZIE​ ​ ​ 12’0​ ​ 1994 
​ ​ ​ ​ NICK  LAPORTE​ ​ ​ 12’0​ ​ 2007 
 
SHOT​ ​ ​ ​ TIM TARRAS​​ ​ ​ 49'5 1/2"​ 1986 
 
TRIPLE JUMP​ ​ KREG WEIGAND​ ​ ​ 39'8"​ ​ 1989 
 
40 YD DASH​​ ​ KURT WOODWARD​​ ​ 4.72​ ​ 1986 
​ ​ ​ ​ TIM RINGWELSKI​ ​ ​ 4.72​ ​ 1992 
 
220 YD DASH​ ​ TIM SCHULZ​​ ​ ​ 25.17​ ​ 1985 
 
440 YD DASH​ ​ JOEL OHRMUNDT​ ​ ​ 56.44​ ​ 1985 
 
880 YD RUN​ ​ ​ K. SCHELL​ ​ ​ ​ 2:14.7​ ​ 1980 
​ ​ ​ ​ B. HEARN​ ​ ​ ​ 2:14.7​ ​ 1981 
 
MILE RUN​ ​ ​ MIKE THOMPSON​ ​ ​ 4:52.4​ ​ 1982 
 
2 MILE RUN​ ​ ​ BILL FREDERICK​ ​ ​ 10:43.23​ 1985 
 
40 YD HIGH HURDLES​ DEREK ABNEY​ ​ ​ 5.64​ ​ 1996 
​ ​ ​ ​ JIM FRAME​ ​ ​ ​ 5.64​ ​ 1987 
​ ​ ​ ​ BRIAN THIRION​ ​ ​ 5.64​ ​ 1993 
 
40 YD LOW HURDLES​ DEREK ABNEY​ ​ ​ 5.29​ ​ 1996 
 
4 LAP RELAY​ ​ S. RAHMAN, T. SCHULZ​ ​ 59.63​ ​ 1985 
​ ​ ​ ​ K. WOODWARD, S. JAGODZINSKI​  
 
12 LAP RELAY​ ​ S. JAGODZINSKI, M. ROTH​ 3:27.7​ ​ 1985 
​ ​ ​ ​ W. GORSKI, D. DIETZ 
 
 

 


